Activity Report

Spearfish Police Department

Administration 605-642-1305

Pat Rotert, Chief of Police

625 Fifth Street, Spearfish, South Dakota 57783-2311
« Dispatch 605-642-1300

Fax 605-642-1315

Printed on May 22, 2017

Description

Civil

Welfare Check

Disorderly Conduct
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
Information Item

Animal Running at Large

Animal Running at Large
Community Policing

Transient

Traffic Stop

Civil

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Information Item

Accident / Injury

Traffic Driving Under Revocation
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
911 Miscellaneous

Alarm Panic

Community Policing

Community Policing

Assist

Burglary Attempted

Mental Evaluation/Committal

Reported Date/Time

05/20/17 21:08
05/20/17 21:08
05/20/17 20:41
05/20/17 20:10
05/20/17 20:02
05/20/17 19:37
05/20/17 19:12
05/20/17 18:19
05/20/17 16:58
05/20/17 11:34
05/20/17 11:11
05/20/17 10:55
05/20/17 10:17
05/20/17 09:31
05/20/17 09:01
05/20/17 06:51
05/20/17 06:44
05/20/17 05:20
05/20/17 03:17
05/20/17 02:09
05/20/17 02:04
05/20/17 00:53
05/19/17 23:52
05/19/17 23:44

Case Number

CR201703305
CR201703304
CR201703303
CR201703302
CR201703301
CR201703300
CR201703299
CR201703298
CR201703296
CR201703295
CR201703294
CR201703293
CR201703292
CR201703291
CR201703290
CR201703289
CR201703297
CR201703288
CR201703287
CR201703286
CR201703285
CR201703284
CR201703283
CR201703282
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Description

Alarm Business

Traffic Checkpoint

Traffic Complaint

Weapons Other Non Criminal
Citizen Complaint
Community Policing

911 Miscellaneous

911 Miscellaneous

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Theft

Escort

Traffic Stop

Assist Highway Patrol

911 Abandoned

Traffic Complaint

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Welfare Check

Transient

Death

Civil

911

Traffic Complaint

Vandalism

Citizen Complaint

Accident / Hit & Run

911

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Information Item

Reported Date/Time

05/19/17 22:21
05/19/17 21:53
05/19/17 19:30
05/19/17 18:31
05/19/17 15:16
05/19/17 15:01
05/19/17 13:07
05/19/17 11:46
05/19/17 10:11
05/19/17 09:09
05/19/17 09:07
05/19/17 01:40
05/19/17 00:48
05/18/17 23:04
05/18/17 22:55
05/18/17 22:51
05/18/17 22:03
05/18/17 21:48
05/18/17 20:07
05/18/17 20:03
05/18/17 19:44
05/18/17 18:25
05/18/17 18:00
05/18/17 17:38
05/18/17 17:05
05/18/17 16:55
05/18/17 15:04
05/18/17 14:53
05/18/17 14:25

Case Number

CR201703281
CR201703280
CR201703279
CR201703278
CR201703277
CR201703276
CR201703275
CR201703274
CR201703272
CR201703271
CR201703273
CR201703270
CR201703269
CR201703268
CR201703267
CR201703266
CR201703265
CR201703264
CR201703262
CR201703263
CR201703261
CR201703260
CR201703259
CR201703258
CR201703257
CR201703256
CR201703255
CR201703254
CR201703253
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Description

Property/Abandoned or Recovered

Property / Lost

Disturbance

Robbery / Armed

Animal Complaint

Animal Complaint

Theft Gas Drive Off

Traffic Complaint

911 Abandoned

Welfare Check

Disturbance

Community Policing

Animal Running at Large
Animal Abuse Neglect
Traffic Complaint

Assist Lawrence County SO
Keep The Peace

Transient

Traffic Complaint

Animal Running at Large
Welfare Check

911

Assist Lawrence County SO
Animal Complaint

Parking Complaint
Accident / Non-Injury
Accident / Non-Injury

Civil

Drugs Possession of Marijuana

Reported Date/Time

05/18/17 13:33
05/18/17 11:21
05/18/17 10:53
05/18/17 10:00
05/18/17 09:22
05/18/17 08:12
05/18/17 07:53
05/18/17 07:46
05/18/17 02:38
05/18/17 02:11
05/18/17 01:40
05/17/17 18:39
05/17/17 18:25
05/17/17 17:39
05/17/17 17:26
05/17/17 16:13
05/17/17 15:57
05/17/17 15:39
05/17/17 15:26
05/17/17 15:18
05/17/17 14:41
05/17/17 13:23
05/17/17 13:06
05/17/17 12:39
05/17/17 12:27
05/17/17 11:31
05/17/17 10:59
05/17/17 10:21
05/17/17 09:24

Case Number

CR201703252
CR201703250
CR201703251
CR201703249
CR201703248
CR201703247
CR201703245
CR201703246
CR201703244
CR201703243
CR201703242
CR201703241
CR201703240
CR201703239
CR201703238
CR201703237
CR201703236
CR201703235
CR201703234
CR201703233
CR201703232
CR201703230
CR201703231
CR201703228
CR201703229
CR201703227
CR201703226
CR201703225
CR201703224
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Description

Animal Complaint

Traffic DUI Felony

Drugs

Animal Barking Dog
Assault Simple Domestic
Citizen Complaint

Traffic Stop

Citizen Complaint

Civil

Traffic Stop

Information Item
Community Policing
Community Policing
Information Item
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
Welfare Check
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
Trespassing

Civil

Forgery / Counterfeiting

VIN Inspection

Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Animal Found

Parking Complaint

Assist Butte County SO

911

Information Item

Animal Found

Reported Date/Time

05/17/17 08:35
05/17/17 02:02
05/16/17 20:06
05/16/17 19:44
05/16/17 18:32
05/16/17 18:10
05/16/17 18:03
05/16/17 17:58
05/16/17 17:58
05/16/17 17:54
05/16/17 17:39
05/16/17 17:05
05/16/17 17:01
05/16/17 16:34
05/16/17 16:24
05/16/17 15:19
05/16/17 15:11
05/16/17 15:10
05/16/17 15:09
05/16/17 14:35
05/16/17 14:33
05/16/17 14:25
05/16/17 14:25
05/16/17 13:57
05/16/17 11:54
05/16/17 10:16
05/16/17 07:59
05/16/17 07:44
05/16/17 06:40

Case Number

CR201703223
CR201703222
CR201703221
CR201703220
CR201703217
CR201703219
CR201703215
CR201703218
CR201703216
CR201703213
CR201703214
CR201703211
CR201703212
CR201703210
CR201703209
CR201703208
CR201703207
CR201703206
CR201703205
CR201703204
CR201703203
CR201703202
CR201703201
CR201703200
CR201703199
CR201703198
CR201703197
CR201703196
CR201703195
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Description

Community Policing
Disturbing The Peace

911

Information Item

Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Theft from Building

Welfare Check

Trespassing

Animal Running at Large
Drugs

Traffic Complaint

Traffic Stop

Information Item

Traffic Stop

Civil

Community Policing

Traffic Stop

Information Item

Traffic Complaint

Accident / Non-Injury
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Property / Lost

Animal Wildlife

Assist Lawrence County SO
Animal Running at Large
Welfare Check

Welfare Check

Reported Date/Time

05/16/17 02:12
05/15/17 22:44
05/15/17 22:12
05/15/17 19:43
05/15/17 19:28
05/15/17 19:00
05/15/17 18:49
05/15/17 18:46
05/15/17 18:37
05/15/17 18:17
05/15/17 17:57
05/15/17 17:04
05/15/17 16:43
05/15/17 16:40
05/15/17 16:29
05/15/17 16:24
05/15/17 16:13
05/15/17 16:01
05/15/17 15:35
05/15/17 15:30
05/15/17 15:18
05/15/17 15:00
05/15/17 12:41
05/15/17 12:36
05/15/17 12:08
05/15/17 11:55
05/15/17 11:34
05/15/17 11:10
05/15/17 11:06

Case Number

CR201703194
CR201703193
CR201703192
CR201703191
CR201703190
CR201703189
CR201703187
CR201703188
CR201703186
CR201703185
CR201703184
CR201703183
CR201703182
CR201703181
CR201703180
CR201703179
CR201703178
CR201703177
CR201703176
CR201703175
CR201703174
CR201703173
CR201703172
CR201703171
CR201703170
CR201703169
CR201703168
CR201703167
CR201703166
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Description

Property / Lost

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Animal Trap

Civil

Animal Wildlife

Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Animal Wildlife

Mental Evaluation/Committal

Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Building Check / Watch
Harassment

Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Traffic Stop

Animal Running at Large
Traffic Stop

Harassment

Traffic Complaint

Assist

Traffic Stop

Animal Dead or Injured
Motorist Assist
Community Policing
Disturbing The Peace
Traffic Stop

Total Records: 166

Reported Date/Time

05/15/17 11:03
05/15/17 10:31
05/15/17 10:14
05/15/17 09:29
05/15/17 09:23
05/15/17 08:22
05/15/17 08:12
05/15/17 08:11
05/15/17 07:43
05/15/17 07:29
05/15/17 06:06
05/15/17 03:12
05/14/17 19:17
05/14/17 17:02
05/14/17 16:50
05/14/17 16:37
05/14/17 15:45
05/14/17 14:57
05/14/17 14:05
05/14/17 13:22
05/14/17 13:10
05/14/17 13:07
05/14/17 13:04
05/14/17 12:54
05/14/17 01:58
05/14/17 01:18

Case Number

CR201703165
CR201703164
CR201703163
CR201703161
CR201703162
CR201703160
CR201703159
CR201703158
CR201703157
CR201703156
CR201703155
CR201703154
CR201703153
CR201703152
CR201703151
CR201703150
CR201703149
CR201703148
CR201703147
CR201703146
CR201703145
CR201703144
CR201703143
CR201703142
CR201703141
CR201703140
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