Activity Report

Spearfish Police Department Pat Rotert, Chief of Police

625 Fifth Street, Spearfish, South Dakota 57783-2311 Administration 605-642-1305 • Dispatch 605-642-1300 • Fax 605-642-1315



Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Civil	05/20/17 21:08	CR201703305
Welfare Check	05/20/17 21:08	CR201703304
Disorderly Conduct	05/20/17 20:41	CR201703303
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	05/20/17 20:10	CR201703302
Information Item	05/20/17 20:02	CR201703301
Animal Running at Large	05/20/17 19:37	CR201703300
Animal Running at Large	05/20/17 19:12	CR201703299
Community Policing	05/20/17 18:19	CR201703298
Transient	05/20/17 16:58	CR201703296
Traffic Stop	05/20/17 11:34	CR201703295
Civil	05/20/17 11:11	CR201703294
Traffic Stop	05/20/17 10:55	CR201703293
Traffic Stop	05/20/17 10:17	CR201703292
Information Item	05/20/17 09:31	CR201703291
Accident / Injury	05/20/17 09:01	CR201703290
Traffic Driving Under Revocation	05/20/17 06:51	CR201703289
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	05/20/17 06:44	CR201703297
911 Miscellaneous	05/20/17 05:20	CR201703288
Alarm Panic	05/20/17 03:17	CR201703287
Community Policing	05/20/17 02:09	CR201703286
Community Policing	05/20/17 02:04	CR201703285
Assist	05/20/17 00:53	CR201703284
Burglary Attempted	05/19/17 23:52	CR201703283
Mental Evaluation/Committal	05/19/17 23:44	CR201703282

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 1 of 6

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Alarm Business	05/19/17 22:21	CR201703281
Traffic Checkpoint	05/19/17 21:53	CR201703280
Traffic Complaint	05/19/17 19:30	CR201703279
Weapons Other Non Criminal	05/19/17 18:31	CR201703278
Citizen Complaint	05/19/17 15:16	CR201703277
Community Policing	05/19/17 15:01	CR201703276
911 Miscellaneous	05/19/17 13:07	CR201703275
911 Miscellaneous	05/19/17 11:46	CR201703274
Mental Evaluation/Committal	05/19/17 10:11	CR201703272
Theft	05/19/17 09:09	CR201703271
Escort	05/19/17 09:07	CR201703273
Traffic Stop	05/19/17 01:40	CR201703270
Assist Highway Patrol	05/19/17 00:48	CR201703269
911 Abandoned	05/18/17 23:04	CR201703268
Traffic Complaint	05/18/17 22:55	CR201703267
Mental Evaluation/Committal	05/18/17 22:51	CR201703266
Welfare Check	05/18/17 22:03	CR201703265
Transient	05/18/17 21:48	CR201703264
Death	05/18/17 20:07	CR201703262
Civil	05/18/17 20:03	CR201703263
911	05/18/17 19:44	CR201703261
Traffic Complaint	05/18/17 18:25	CR201703260
Vandalism	05/18/17 18:00	CR201703259
Citizen Complaint	05/18/17 17:38	CR201703258
Accident / Hit & Run	05/18/17 17:05	CR201703257
911	05/18/17 16:55	CR201703256
Traffic Stop	05/18/17 15:04	CR201703255
Traffic Stop	05/18/17 14:53	CR201703254
Information Item	05/18/17 14:25	CR201703253

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 2 of 6

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	05/18/17 13:33	CR201703252
Property / Lost	05/18/17 11:21	CR201703250
Disturbance	05/18/17 10:53	CR201703251
Robbery / Armed	05/18/17 10:00	CR201703249
Animal Complaint	05/18/17 09:22	CR201703248
Animal Complaint	05/18/17 08:12	CR201703247
Theft Gas Drive Off	05/18/17 07:53	CR201703245
Traffic Complaint	05/18/17 07:46	CR201703246
911 Abandoned	05/18/17 02:38	CR201703244
Welfare Check	05/18/17 02:11	CR201703243
Disturbance	05/18/17 01:40	CR201703242
Community Policing	05/17/17 18:39	CR201703241
Animal Running at Large	05/17/17 18:25	CR201703240
Animal Abuse Neglect	05/17/17 17:39	CR201703239
Traffic Complaint	05/17/17 17:26	CR201703238
Assist Lawrence County SO	05/17/17 16:13	CR201703237
Keep The Peace	05/17/17 15:57	CR201703236
Transient	05/17/17 15:39	CR201703235
Traffic Complaint	05/17/17 15:26	CR201703234
Animal Running at Large	05/17/17 15:18	CR201703233
Welfare Check	05/17/17 14:41	CR201703232
911	05/17/17 13:23	CR201703230
Assist Lawrence County SO	05/17/17 13:06	CR201703231
Animal Complaint	05/17/17 12:39	CR201703228
Parking Complaint	05/17/17 12:27	CR201703229
Accident / Non-Injury	05/17/17 11:31	CR201703227
Accident / Non-Injury	05/17/17 10:59	CR201703226
Civil	05/17/17 10:21	CR201703225
Drugs Possession of Marijuana	05/17/17 09:24	CR201703224

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 3 of 6

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Animal Complaint	05/17/17 08:35	CR201703223
Traffic DUI Felony	05/17/17 02:02	CR201703222
Drugs	05/16/17 20:06	CR201703221
Animal Barking Dog	05/16/17 19:44	CR201703220
Assault Simple Domestic	05/16/17 18:32	CR201703217
Citizen Complaint	05/16/17 18:10	CR201703219
Traffic Stop	05/16/17 18:03	CR201703215
Citizen Complaint	05/16/17 17:58	CR201703218
Civil	05/16/17 17:58	CR201703216
Traffic Stop	05/16/17 17:54	CR201703213
Information Item	05/16/17 17:39	CR201703214
Community Policing	05/16/17 17:05	CR201703211
Community Policing	05/16/17 17:01	CR201703212
Information Item	05/16/17 16:34	CR201703210
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	05/16/17 16:24	CR201703209
Welfare Check	05/16/17 15:19	CR201703208
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	05/16/17 15:11	CR201703207
Trespassing	05/16/17 15:10	CR201703206
Civil	05/16/17 15:09	CR201703205
Forgery / Counterfeiting	05/16/17 14:35	CR201703204
VIN Inspection	05/16/17 14:33	CR201703203
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	05/16/17 14:25	CR201703202
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	05/16/17 14:25	CR201703201
Animal Found	05/16/17 13:57	CR201703200
Parking Complaint	05/16/17 11:54	CR201703199
Assist Butte County SO	05/16/17 10:16	CR201703198
911	05/16/17 07:59	CR201703197
Information Item	05/16/17 07:44	CR201703196
Animal Found	05/16/17 06:40	CR201703195

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 4 of 6

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Community Policing	05/16/17 02:12	CR201703194
Disturbing The Peace	05/15/17 22:44	CR201703193
911	05/15/17 22:12	CR201703192
Information Item	05/15/17 19:43	CR201703191
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	05/15/17 19:28	CR201703190
Theft from Building	05/15/17 19:00	CR201703189
Welfare Check	05/15/17 18:49	CR201703187
Trespassing	05/15/17 18:46	CR201703188
Animal Running at Large	05/15/17 18:37	CR201703186
Drugs	05/15/17 18:17	CR201703185
Traffic Complaint	05/15/17 17:57	CR201703184
Traffic Stop	05/15/17 17:04	CR201703183
Information Item	05/15/17 16:43	CR201703182
Traffic Stop	05/15/17 16:40	CR201703181
Civil	05/15/17 16:29	CR201703180
Community Policing	05/15/17 16:24	CR201703179
Traffic Stop	05/15/17 16:13	CR201703178
Information Item	05/15/17 16:01	CR201703177
Traffic Complaint	05/15/17 15:35	CR201703176
Accident / Non-Injury	05/15/17 15:30	CR201703175
Traffic Stop	05/15/17 15:18	CR201703174
Traffic Stop	05/15/17 15:00	CR201703173
Mental Evaluation/Committal	05/15/17 12:41	CR201703172
Property / Lost	05/15/17 12:36	CR201703171
Animal Wildlife	05/15/17 12:08	CR201703170
Assist Lawrence County SO	05/15/17 11:55	CR201703169
Animal Running at Large	05/15/17 11:34	CR201703168
Welfare Check	05/15/17 11:10	CR201703167
Welfare Check	05/15/17 11:06	CR201703166

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 5 of 6

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Property / Lost	05/15/17 11:03	CR201703165
Welfare Check	05/15/17 10:31	CR201703164
Traffic Stop	05/15/17 10:14	CR201703163
Animal Trap	05/15/17 09:29	CR201703161
Civil	05/15/17 09:23	CR201703162
Animal Wildlife	05/15/17 08:22	CR201703160
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	05/15/17 08:12	CR201703159
Animal Wildlife	05/15/17 08:11	CR201703158
Mental Evaluation/Committal	05/15/17 07:43	CR201703157
Vandalism	05/15/17 07:29	CR201703156
Suspicious Person	05/15/17 06:06	CR201703155
Building Check / Watch	05/15/17 03:12	CR201703154
Harassment	05/14/17 19:17	CR201703153
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	05/14/17 17:02	CR201703152
Traffic Stop	05/14/17 16:50	CR201703151
Animal Running at Large	05/14/17 16:37	CR201703150
Traffic Stop	05/14/17 15:45	CR201703149
Harassment	05/14/17 14:57	CR201703148
Traffic Complaint	05/14/17 14:05	CR201703147
Assist	05/14/17 13:22	CR201703146
Traffic Stop	05/14/17 13:10	CR201703145
Animal Dead or Injured	05/14/17 13:07	CR201703144
Motorist Assist	05/14/17 13:04	CR201703143
Community Policing	05/14/17 12:54	CR201703142
Disturbing The Peace	05/14/17 01:58	CR201703141
Traffic Stop	05/14/17 01:18	CR201703140

Total Records: 166

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 6 of 6